1350 Simms Street Lakewood, CO 80401 303-232-0985
6370 Union Street Arvada, CO 80004 303-422-8882

GENERAL PRICE LIST

These prices are effective as of April 23, 2024

The goods and services shown below are those we can provide to our customers. You may choose
only the items you desire. However, any funeral arrangements you select will include a charge for our
basic services and overhead. If legal or other requirements mean you must buy any items you did not
specifically ask for, we will explain the reason in writing on the statement we provide describing the
funeral goods and services you selected.

Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff and Overhead $1,900.00

Our services include: conducting the arrangements conference; planning the funeral; consulting
with family and clergy; shelter of remains; preparing and filing of necessary notices; obtaining
necessary authorizations and permits; coordinating with the cemetery, crematory, or other third
parties. In addition, this fee includes a proportionate share of our basic overhead costs.

This fee for our basic services and overhead will be added to the total cost of the funeral
arrangements you select. (This fee is already included in our charges for direct cremations,
immediate burials, and forwarding or receiving remains.)

CARE OF REMAINS:

Embalming $495.00
Includes bathing, disinfecting, dressing, casketing and cosmetizing
Additional charge for 300 lbs and over for every 100 lbs $210.00

Except in special cases, embalming is not required by law. Embalming may be necessary,

however, if you select certain funeral arrangements, such as a funeral with viewing. If you do not
want embalming, you usually have the right to choose an arrangement that does not require you to
pay for it, such as direct cremation or immediate burial.

OTHER CARE OF REMAINS:

Minimum Preparation $260.00
Additional charge for 300 Ibs and over for every 100 lbs $210.00
Preparations for viewing without embalming if conditions allow. Not available for cases having
infectious diseases. Immediate Family Only, 6 person limit — 30 minutes). No dressing or cosmetics.
Viewing room additional.

Refrigeration of remains (per day) $110.00
After 7 days of receiving remains a storage care charge per day will be charged

Donor or autopsy case (additional per service) $200.00



AUTOMOTIVE EQUIPMENT AND STAFF:

Removal and transfer of remains to our facility (within Denver Metro area)
Additional charge for 300 lbs and over for every 100 lbs

Casket Coach (Hearse or Urn Coach)

Limousine for Family or Pallbearers

Overtime charge for Limousine per hour or portion of hour

Motorcycle Escort each (3 minimum)

First call van to cemetery or Airport

Additional mileage outside Denver Metro area (25-mile radius)

ADDITIONAL SERVICES OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR AND FACILITIES:
Use of Aspen Chapels, or set up at location of choice

Delayed Service Fee (reception-next day burial)

Vigil Service, Rosary, Evening Service

Private Visitation (30-minute max 6 immediate family for min prep)
Visitation (3 hours/weekdays)

Crematory Fee

Additional Cremation charge for 300 Ibs and over for every 100 lbs
Witness Cremation

Saturday Service (mornings only)

Sunday, Holiday or Saturdays after 12pm

Media Equipment Charge — DVD/AV System

SUPPLEMENTAL GOODS AND SERVICES:

Guest Register Book

Memorial Folders per 100

Memorial Folders w/color thumbprint picture
Memorial Folders 3x4 color picture or double sided
Memorial Box Sets

Appreciation Notes (25)

Prayer Cards (100)

Crucifix each

Remembrance Video (up to 60 pictures)
Remembrance Video additional copies (each)
Musical CD’s for service/3 selections

Air Tray (required by airlines when shipping a casket)
Combination Air Tray (required by airlines when not shipping a casket)
Shipment of cremated remains in standard vinyl urn
Mailing of Death Certificates

Insurance Assighment Fee

Obtaining fingerprints or locks of hair

Solidified Remains

Urn filling fee (each)

Fee will be added when urns are not purchased at Aspen Mortuaries. First item is no charge.

Note: This fee is already included in urns purchased at Aspen Mortuaries.

$400.00
$210.00
$260.00
$445.00
$105.00
$235.00
$260.00
$4.50/mile

$210.00
$250.00
$420.00
$160.00
$315.00
$365.00
$210.00
$315.00
$420.00
$1,035.00
$125.00

$75.00
$85.00
$95.00
$115.00
$185.00
$25.00
$50.00
$25.00
$250.00
$35.00
$20.00
$330.00
$370.00
$160.00
$25.00
$185.00
$50.00
$1,995.00
$15.00



CASKETS: $830.00 to $30,045.00
A complete price list will be provided at the funeral home.

CREMATION CASKETS: $55.00 to $4,485.00
A complete price list will be provided at the funeral home.
OUTER BURIAL CONTAINERS: $1,045.00 to $43,570.00
A complete price list will be provided at the funeral home.
URNS: $30.00 to $4,205.00

A complete price list will be provided at the funeral home.

FORWARDING OF REMAINS TO ANOTHER FUNERAL HOME: $2,335.00

Our charge includes: basic services of funeral director and staff; a proportionate share of overhead
costs; removal of remains; embalming or other preparation of remains, if relevant and transportation to
local common carrier such as Denver International Airport. This fee does not include shipping container,
cash advance items such as death certificates or air fare, additional services or merchandise.

RECEIVING OF REMAINS FROM ANOTHER FUNERAL HOME: $1,580.00

Our charge includes: basic services of funeral director and staff; a proportionate share of overhead
costs; care of remains; transportation of remains to funeral home from airport or other common carrier
and delivery to cemetery or crematory.

DIRECT CREMATION: $1,470.00 to $1,555.00

Our charge for a direct cremation (without ceremony) includes: basic services of funeral director
and staff; a proportionate share of overhead costs; removal of remains; transportation to crematory;
necessary authorizations and cremation process.

If you want to arrange a direct cremation, you can use an alternative container. Alternative
containers encase the body and can be made of materials like fiberboard or composition materials
(with or without an outside covering). The containers we provide are a fiberboard container.

A. Direct cremation with container provided by the purchaser $1,470.00
B. Direct cremation with alternative container $1,525.00
C. Direct cremation with alternative container and polymer urn $1,555.00

D. Direct cremation with casket of choice (base price of $1,470.00 plus casket selected)
IMMEDIATE BURIAL: $1,575.00

Our charge for an immediate burial (without ceremony) includes: basic services of funeral director

and staff; a proportionate share of overhead costs; removal of remains; and local transportation to
cemetery.

A. Immediate burial with casket provided by the purchaser $1,575.00
B. Immediate burial with casket of choice (base price of $1,575.00 plus casket selected)



CUSTOMARY PACKAGE SELECTIONS

Consumer information: The Federal Trade Commission requires that all funeral homes provide an
itemized list of services rendered. This information can be confusing to select from. In an attempt to assist,
we have provided the packaged arrangements below. This will help you understand the items necessary
to provide these customary selections. Although services may be selected from the itemized portion of
the General Price List, the following list of commonly selected package services may help you select the
appropriate arrangements. Package discounts only apply if casket purchased from our funeral home.

FUNERAL CEREMONY AT ASPEN MEMORIAL CHAPEL OR OTHER FACILITY $3,265.00
Includes: Basic services of funeral Director and staff; removal from local place of death; embalming;
dressing, casketing and cosmetology; delivery vehicle to cemetery or crematory; facilities and staff for
viewing; facilities and staff for conducting funeral service. Does not include: Other merchandise such as
a casket, printed material or cash advance items.

FUNERAL CEREMONY WITH CREMATION AT ASPEN MEMORIAL CHAPEL OR OTHER FACILITY $3,455.00
Includes: Basic services of funeral Director and staff; removal from local place of death; embalming;
dressing, casketing and cosmetology; delivery vehicle to cemetery or crematory; facilities and staff for
viewing; facilities and staff for conducting funeral service, cremation process, standard cremation tray
and vinyl urn. Does not include: Other merchandise, printed material or cash advance items.

GRAVESIDE SERVICE - No Viewing $2,095.00
Includes: Basic services of funeral director and staff; removal from local place of death; refrigeration in
lieu of embalming; minimum sanitary care; delivery vehicle to cemetery within Denver Metro area;
facilities and staff for conducting funeral service. Does not include: Other merchandise such as a casket,
printed material or cash advance items.

CREMATION WITH MEMORIAL SERVICE $2,205.00
Includes: Basic services of funeral director and staff; removal from local place of death; refrigeration in
lieu of embalming; minimum sanitary care; facilities and staff for memorial service; cremation process,
Standard cremation tray and Vinyl urn. Does not include: Other merchandise, printed material or cash
advance items.

Payment Policies
Payment in full is expected at time of arrangements and must be made prior to services. For your convenience,
we accept cash, personal checks, prearranged funeral plans, insurance assignments, VISA, Mastercard, Discover,
American Express.

Inquiries regarding your funeral agreement may be directed to: Colorado Department of Regulatory Division of
Registration and Crematory Registration
1560 Broadway, Suite 1350 Denver, CO 80201 303-894-7800

Aspen Mortuaries may contract services for after hour removal care.
First Call of Colorado 303-777-0190
Director’s First Choice 720-466-9193



